

# Carbon Reduction Plan

Supplier name: Nyxoah

operations

Publication date: 15 March 2024

## **Commitment to achieving Net Zero**

Nyxoah is committed to achieving Net Zero emissions by 2050

# **Baseline Emissions Footprint**

Baseline emissions are a record of the greenhouse gases that have been produced in the past and were produced prior to the introduction of any strategies to reduce emissions. Baseline emissions are the reference point against which emissions reduction can be measured.

Baseline Year: 2022  Additional Details relating to the Baseline Emissions calculations.					
Therefore, our UK emissions are currently zero.					
	being Net Zero by 2050 and as we start our activities in the UK the ssions will be reported and carbon reducing measures will be considered.				
Baseline year emissions:					
EMISSIONS	TOTAL (tCO <sub>2</sub> e)				
Scope 1	0				
Scope 2	0				
Scope 3	0				
<ul><li>(Included Sources)</li><li>Upstream transporta-</li></ul>					
tion and distribution  Waste generated in					



<ul><li>Business Travel</li><li>Employee Commuting</li><li>Downstream transportation and distribution</li></ul>	
Total Emissions	0

### **Current Emissions Reporting**

Reporting Year: 2023			
EMISSIONS	TOTAL (tCO <sub>2</sub> e)		
Scope 1	0		
Scope 2	0		
Scope 3 (Included Sources)  Upstream transportation and distribution Waste generated in operations Business Travel Employee Commuting Downstream transportation and distribution	0		
Total Emissions	0		

# **Carbon Reduction Projects**

As we launch our product in the UK, the following measures will be implemented and considered:

#### **Delivery of products**

Selection of provider will be evaluated, and environmental impact will be prioritised. Orders to be consolidated to reduce number of deliveries.

To use the most economic transport available while meeting customer delivery timelines and requirements. For example using Sea and Road Freight rather than Air.



#### **Product Packaging**

Packaging of the product has been designed to be the minimum essential to preserve the integrity of the product and to meet legislative requirements and is also made from materials that can be recycled.

#### **Business Travel**

We already have a strategy in Europe for low carbon car selections, including the preference for electric cars, therefore this will also be implemented in the UK.

We have a bicycle leasing scheme in Europe and would offer similar to any UK operations. Development of online and virtual training and resources.

Use of public transport where possible.

#### **Declaration and Sign Off**

This Carbon Reduction Plan has been completed in accordance with PPN 06/21 and associated guidance and reporting standard for Carbon Reduction Plans.

Emissions have been reported and recorded in accordance with the published reporting standard for Carbon Reduction Plans and the GHG Reporting Protocol corporate standard and uses the appropriate Government emission conversion factors for greenhouse gas company reporting<sup>2</sup>.

Scope 1 and Scope 2 emissions have been reported in accordance with SECR requirements, and the required subset of Scope 3 emissions have been reported in accordance with the published reporting standard for Carbon Reduction Plans and the Corporate Value Chain (Scope 3) Standard<sup>3</sup>.

This Carbon Reduction Plan has been reviewed and signed off by the board of directors (or equivalent management body).

	• • •
Olivier Taelman	
Olivier Taelman (Mar 15, 2024 17:18 GMT+	1)
Olivier Taelman, CEO	
Date: Mar 15, 2024	4

Signed on behalf of the Supplier:

2

3

# 20240315-L0758 Nyxoah Carbon Reduction Plan for 2023 (Execution version)

Final Audit Report 2024-03-15

Created: 2024-03-15

By: Valentine Kandel (valentine.kandel@nyxoah.com)

Status: Signed

Transaction ID: CBJCHBCAABAAP6WD32Bm7OYx93aRwBM0OE57U0M3Vuqw

# "20240315-L0758 Nyxoah Carbon Reduction Plan for 2023 (Execution version)" History

- Document created by Valentine Kandel (valentine.kandel@nyxoah.com) 2024-03-15 11:45:55 AM GMT
- Document emailed to olivier.taelman@nyxoah.com for signature 2024-03-15 11:46:36 AM GMT
- Email viewed by olivier.taelman@nyxoah.com 2024-03-15 4:18:31 PM GMT
- Signer olivier.taelman@nyxoah.com entered name at signing as Olivier Taelman 2024-03-15 4:18:49 PM GMT
- Document e-signed by Olivier Taelman (olivier.taelman@nyxoah.com)
  Signature Date: 2024-03-15 4:18:51 PM GMT Time Source: server
- Agreement completed. 2024-03-15 - 4:18:51 PM GMT